Administration of, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Collectorate, Silvassa

No.ADM/COLL/UID/2011-

Date 29/4/2011

TENDER NOTICE

The Nodal Officer, UID, U. T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli hereby invites Financial Bids from Enrolling Agencies only empanelled by UIDAI for carrying out the enrolment functions for the UID project in U. T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli so as to reach this office on or before 15th May, 2011 upto 15:00 Hrs by post / courier or deposit in to the tender box kept in the office of the undersigned.

The blank forms with detailed schedule of specification and condition can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during all working days/hours from 29/4/2011. All Bidders are required to pay Rs. 1,000 (Rupees one thousand only) towards Tender Fees in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of The Nodal Officer, UID, U. T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli payable at Dena Bank, Silvassa. The Tender Fee is Non-Refundable.

The open tender notice can be copied by downloading 'REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' (RFQ) which is available on the website <u>www.dnh.nic.in</u> & www.uidai.gov.in. The tender is to be submitted as financial bid. The tender form downloaded from website should be submitted alongwith tender fees.

The financial bid should be sealed and submitted by the bidder as per procedures mentioned in tender notice.

The completed bid documents should be submitted on or before 15th May, 2011 upto 15:00 Hrs at the following address.

The Nodal Officer, UID/Collector, Dadra & Nagar Haveli Collectorate, Silvassa:- 396 230, U. T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Phone:- 0260 – 2642721, Fax:- 0260-2642721, Email: dnhaollector@nia in

Email: <u>dnhcollector@nic.in</u>

All correspondence / communication on the same should be made at the above address.

Right to Accept / reject any or all open Tender without assigning any reason is reserved with competent authority.

(M. T. Kom) RDC (K) / In-charge UIDA Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa

Copy to: -

- 1. All Heads of Office, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa for wide publicity
- 2. CPO, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa for wide publicity in Newspaper.
- 3. NIC, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa with a request to publish on website
- 4. Deputy Director (OL), Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa for translation in Hindi.